TUITION AND FEES ARE SUBJECT

TO CHANGE

Fall 2023

Full-Time Tuition (12 credit hours or more per semester)

Resident (per semester) $2,365.00
Non-Resident (per semester) $5,885.00
Part-Time Tuition (Fewer than 12 credit hours per semester)

Resident (per credit) $197.00
Non-Resident (per credit) $493.00

Fees listed below are in addition to the price of tuition.

Full Time Student Fees (12 credit hour or more per semester)

Student Services Fee

$54.00

Cultural Arts Fee

$10.00

Equipment Utilization/Replacement Fee

Up to a maximum of 12 credits $12.00 per credit

Registration Fee (Non-Refundable)

$30.00

Activity Fee

$102.00

Total Mandatory Fees Payable at Registration

$196.00 (plus Equipment Utilization/Replacement Fee)

Full Time Student Fees - Off Campus (12 credit hour or more per semester):

Student Services Fee

$54.00

Cultural Arts Fee

$10.00
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Equipment Utilization/Replacement Fee

Up to a maximum of 12 credits $12.00 per credit

Registration Fee (Non-refundable)

$30.00

Activity Fee

$102.00

Total Mandatory Fees Payable at Registration

$196 (plus Equipment Utilization/Replacement Fee

Part-Time Student Fees (Fewer than 12 credit hours per semest

er)

Student Services Fee

$4.50/credit not to exceed $54.00

Cultural Arts Fee

$10.00

Equipment Utilization/Replacement Fee

Up to a maximum of 12 credits $12.00 per credit

Registration Fee (Non-Refundable)

$15.00

Activity Fee

$8.50 per credit not to exceed 102.00

Total Mandatory Fees Payable at Registration

(for on-campus courses)

$25.00 (plus Activity. Student Service Fees and Equipment
Utilization/Replacement Fee)

Part-Time Student Fees- Off Campus (Fewer than 12 credit hours per semester):

Cultural Arts Fee

$10.00

Equipment Utilization/Replacement Fee

Up to a maximum of 12 credits $12.00 per credit

Registration Fee (Non-refundable)

$15.00

Activity Fee

$8.50 per credit not to exceed 102.00

Student Services Fee

$4.50/credit not to exceed $54.00

Total Mandatory Fees Payable at Registration

$25.00 (plus Activity, Student Service Fees & Equipment
Utilization/Replacement Fees)

Other Fees Which May Apply:

Application Fee (New students: one-time, non-refundable) $50.00
Change of Course Fee (non-refundable) $5.00
Late Registration Fee (non-refundable) $25.00
Returned Check Fee (non-refundable) $25.00
Transcript Fee (per transcript, non-refundable) $10.00
Students graduating with more than one degree will be charged an additional $20.00 per degree.

Applied Music $155.00
Paramedic Malpractice Insurance Fee $71.00
Other Malpractice Insurance Fee * (non-refundable) $17.00
Lab Fee for science lab courses $40.00
(non-refundable after first day of semester)

Lab Fee for all non-Art Workshop computer based courses $20.00

(non-refundable after first day of semester)

Lab Fee for Art Workshop computer-based courses

(non-refundable after first day of semester)

$50.00-$90.00

Lab Fee for studio art courses

(non-refundable after first day of semester)

$20.00

Lab Fee for Physical Education - Bowling

(non-refundable after first day of semester)

$50.00-$100.00

Lab Fee for American Heart Association Cert. Community 1st Aid-
CPR

$20.00




(non-refundable after first day of semester)

Red Cross Lifeguard Training $35.00
(non-refundable after first day of semester)
Lab Fee for Culinary Arts Uniform $75.00
(non-refundable after first day of semester)
Assessment Fee $20.00
International Student Fee $50.00

*Applies only to students in Dietetic Technology, Early Childhood
Education, Human Services, Liberal Arts & Sciences/Childhood
Education, Nursing, Radiologic Technology, Veterinary
Technology and Respiratory Care. All students taking Hematology
must pay a one-time malpractice fee. The fee is for the academic
year (September- August) or any part thereof.

**Tuition and fees are subject to change without notice**



